EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Jizzax agrokimyohimoya" HAJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision "Xwnzzaxarpokuméxmmos" XAX
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 02.07.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Jizzax agrokimyohimoya" hududiy aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Jizzax agrokimyohimoya" HAJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Ixunsakckas obnacTtb, r. [1>xusak, Maxanns

3unon", yn. P.Vcaesa 9"

Postal address: Ixunsakckas obnacTtb, r. [1xxusak, Maxanns
3unon", yn. P./caesa 9"

E-mail address: jizzax@uzakh.uz (mailto:jizzax@uzakh.uz)

Official Website: www.jizzaxkimyo.uz (https://
www.jizzaxkimyo.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: ATB ArpobaHk Xwnssax punnanm
Current account: 20210000500544673001
MFI: 00126

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE U UOEHTUDOUKALLUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHoM: 729



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200343589
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®C: 153
OKIMO: 764128
OKOHX: 84500
COATO: 1708401

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 3,59

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 98,1
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,76
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 21,7

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (oOHA0B 0,46

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1,29
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 311,96

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 34,85
value of one stock)

MUmerlowasicst 3a00/XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbinarte A0X0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 222090350
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 174344112
previous periods (in soums))

N3mMeHeHust B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbLHOro CoBera, PEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
UCNONTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa
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OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 O [OMONHUTENbHO BbINYLW,eHHbIX ULeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anonHsietcs,

eC/in B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCyLwecTBisANCA BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLIWIA peLeHre O BbiNycke

JaTa n Homep rocyAapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyecTtBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n o6bem

Bbinycka (Cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbix bymar

Cpokun paamelleHuns
Iarta Hayana

Jlata okoH4YaHus

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm

05.11.18. G0156-4

53040 noHa. 55692000 cym.

énuk obyHa ycynmaa
6up nun nunpa
05.11.18.

01.11.19.

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHme CylecTBEHHOr 0
hakTa

M3meHeHns B cnncke
apnnnpoBaHHbIX L

HauncneHve 0oxoao0B MO LiEHHbIM
bymaram

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICLIAM
OpraHoM ynpaBsneHns asMUTeHTa

VIameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
NCMNONIHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

N3meHeHns B cnncke
appnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

HauncneHve noxo4oB MO LEHHbIM
bymaram

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE BbICLWM
OpraHoM ynpasneHnsa sMUTeHTa

Ne Jarta
CYWECTBEHHOr0  HacTynneHus
hakTta CYyLLEeCTBEHHOrro
hakTa
36 04.07.2018.
32 04.07.2018.
6 05.07.2018
8 11.07.2018.
36 04.07.2018.
32 04.07.2018.
6 05.07.2018

Hata
ny6nnkauum

CcywecTBeHHOro

hakTa

04.07.2018.

04.07.2018.

05.07.2018.

11.07.2018.

04.07.2018.

04.07.2018.

05.07.2018.
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VI3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
WCMNONHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

HanmeHoBaHme nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

Equipment for installation (0700)

8 11.07.2018. 11.07.2018.

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040
050

060

070

080

090

Ha nHavano Ha koHeL,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
neprnoaa nepvona

22725879.00 30655678.00

7013115.00 9731748.00

15712764.00 20923930.00

1374465.00 1408063.00
1246464.00 1146918.00
128001.00 261145.00
25585.00 25585.00



Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

6123.00

219599.00

17338536.00

39058066.00

1433490.00

21410.00

4541.00

37598625.00

8306607.00

3757867.00

127707217.00

98635157.00

18917267.00

1074905.00

6123.00

105408831.00

127772532.00

50288506.00

1724431.00

21410.00

41131.00

48501534.00

28463497.00

36891951.00

6545161.00

15629753.00

739655.00

235313.00



Advances for taxes and levies on 270 20746.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 45692.00
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 5350587.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 3662864.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 565978.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 565978.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 179395735.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 196734271.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 706273.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 2678580.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 278281.00

(8700)

128353.00

47372.00

6336586.00

7229758.00

1156561.00

1156561.00

116800515.00

244573047.00

706273.00

3275362.00

330450.00



Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 8848405.00 8848405.00

Reserves for future expenses and 470 192846.00 192846.00
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 12704385.00 13353336.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 132449432.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable
Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500 3533139.00

and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)
Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540 1539818.00

other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560

(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580 127376475.00
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)



Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

184029886.00

178863665.00

127328366.00

19322413.00

88122.00

17036151.00

2766771.00

5935.00

2812884.00

130973.00

175736.00

5078099.00

9284436.00

184029886.00

98770279.00

74378238.00

699444.00

17098603.00

3402.00

31975129.00

1006832.00

1994808.00

191176.00

395643.00

23813771.00

578270.00

21013201.00

231219711.00
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Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

Report on financial results

196734271.00 244573047.00

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA Nepuog,

npownoro roaa

LOXO bl
(NpnbbINnb)

162834132.00

28254034.00

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKN)

134580098.00

21747082.00

6255605.00

8139035.00

7352442.00

3a oTyeTHbIV Nepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)

212185075.00

181258643.00

30926432.00

27251689.00

10815820.00

9429423.00

7006446.00



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

2185877.00

8692829.00

353549.00

8700.00

2195.00

342654.00

881820.00

4556563.00

63120.00

63120.00

620537.00

106846.00

513691.00



13

Income (loss) from
general operations

(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary

profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines

220+/-230)
Income tax

Other taxes and
fees on profits

Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

HavnmeHoBaHme
ayamnTopcKom
opraHmsauunu

"Macnaxatayant"

MYX

220  8425841.00 4619683.00

230

240  8425841.00 4619683.00

250 377.00

260 8147183.00 4289233.00

270  278281.00 330450.00

Information on audit report
Jarta Homep Bwung Jarta Homep
BblOauu NNLIEH3UVBAK TIIOYEHUBbIAAYN
NMLEH3UN
3aKNI0YEHNS

2019-04-01 374 Nxobuin  2019-04-22 1

Konus

ayoutopckay@uTopa ayauTopckoro
ayauTOPCKOro 3aKIloYeHURY AN TOPOB3AK NIOYEHNS
NPOBOAMBILErO

3arpy3uTs (htt
openinfo.uz/me
audit_conclusic
%D0%BC%D0
B0%D1%81%L
B0%D0%BB%
D0%B0_-%D0¢
A2%D0%B0%I
88%D0%BA%I
B8_%D0%B0¥%
D1%83%D0%E
D0%B8%D1%:¢
%D1%85%D1¢
83%D0%BB%I
BE%D1%81%l
BO.PDF)
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"Macnaxatayant"

MYX

Jarta

3aKno4yeHns

coenkun

2018-01-31

2018-03-16

2018-03-16

2018-03-16

2019-04-01

374 Nxxobuii

2019-04-22

1 M

lynbaes

Cnuncok 3aKKYeHHbIX KPYMHbIX CAEeNoK B OTYETHOM roay

®.N.0. unu
nonHoe
HanMeHOBaHWe
KOHTpareHTa

"lfoda Agro
Kimyo
Himoya"
MY X

"Ifoda Agro
Kimyo
Himoya"
MY X

"Ifoda Agro
Kimyo
Himoya"
MY X

"Ifoda Agro
Kimyo
Himoya"
MY XK

MpeomeT caenku

YCUMINKNapHU
XUMOSI KUNULL

BOCUTaNapuHM
eTkasunb 6epuw

YyCUMAUKNApHM
XUMOSI KUNULL

BOCUTanapuHu
eTkaaunb bepuw

YCUMAUKNApHM
XUMOSI KUNULL

BOCUTanapuHu
eTkaaunb bepuw

YCUMAUKNAPHU
XUMOSI KUNULL

BOCUTanapuHu
eTkaaunb bepu

Cymma

285000000

285000000

1190000000

460000000

3arpy3auTs (htt
openinfo.uz/me
audit_conclusic
%D0%BC%D0
B0%D1%81%L
B0%D0%BB%
D0%B0_-%D0¢
A2%D0%B0%l
88%D0%BA%I
B8 %D0%B0Y%
D1%83%D0%E
D0%B8%D1%:!
%D1%85%D1°¢
83%D0%BB%I
BE%D1%81%I
BO_xdSIkXo.PI

Kem aBnsietcst aMUTEHT

no caoenke

(npuobpetaTtenem/

oTyyXpgarenem Toeapos

n ycnyr)

npuobpeTtaresb

npvobpeTtartenb

npvobpeTtartenb

npuobpeTtartenb
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2018-04-07

2018-06-12

2018-06-22

"Ifoda Agro YCUMANKNapHU 135000000 npuobpeTatesnb
Kimyo XUMOS KL

Himoya" BOCUTaNnapuHu

MY X eTkasnb bepww

"Ifoda Agro YCUMMNKIapHU 220000000  npuobpetaTens
Kimyo XUMOS KNUNNLL

Himoya" BOCUTaNapuHu

MYX eTkasunb bepuw

"lfoda Agro YCUMMNNKIapHU 562500000 npuobpetaTens
Kimyo XUMOS KUNnLW

Himoya" BOCUTaNapuHu

MYX eTkaaunb bepuw

Cnucok 3aknoYeHHbIX cAenok ¢ adhdmnnpoBaHHbIMUA IMLLAMY OTYETHOM Foay

Jarta

3ak/iro4eHns

caenku

2018-01-31

2018-03-16

2018-03-16

2018-03-16

®.1N.0. Mpeaomet Cymma

nnm coenku

nonHoe

HauMeHoBaHve

KOHTpareHTa

"lfoda YCUMMNNKIapHU 285000000
Agro XMMOS KUANLL

Kimyo BOCUTaNapuHu

Himoya"  eTkasmb 6epuw

MY K

"Ifoda ycumnuknapHun 285000000
Agro XUMOS KNNNLL

Kimyo BOCMTaNapuHU

Himoya"  eTkaaub 6epuw

MY K

"Ifoda YCUM/TMKTapHK 1190000000
Agro XMMOS KUAWLL

Kimyo BOCHTaNapuHU

Himoya"  eTkasnb 6epuw

MY K

"lfoda ycumnuknapHun 460000000
Agro XUMOS! KNNLW

Kimyo BOCUTaNapuHu

Himoya"  eTkasmb 6epuw

MY X

OpraH
SMUTEHTA,
NPUHABLLNIA
peleHune no
caenkam

Axunsigopnap
yMyMUQ
AnFnanwn

Akumagopnap
YMyMUiA
AnFUAmWLN

Akumagopnap
yMyMUii
ANFUIMLLIN

Axunsigopnap
yMyMUi
AnFnanwn

lMonHble
popMynnMpoBKHN
peLweHni,
NPUHATBIX MO
coenkam

YCUMAVKNAPHU
XUMOSI KUNNLL

BOCUTaNapuHm
eTka3unb bepu

YCUMMIMKNapHM
XUMOS! KM

BOCMTanapuHm
eTka3nb bepw

YCUMIMKNapHM
XUMOSI KUNNLL

BOCMTaNnapuHm
eTkasnb 6epu

YCUMAVKNAPHU
XUMOSI KMNNLL

BOCUTaNapuHm
eTkasunb 6epu



2018-04-07 "lfoda ycumnuknapHn 135000000  Akumsigopnap  yCUMAUKNAPHM
Agro XMMOS KUNNLL yMyMUI XVMIMOS KUNLL
Kimyo BOCMTaNapuHn ANFUNNLWN BOCUTANapUHN
Himoya"  eTkaaub 6epuw eTkasunb bepuw
MY K
2018-06-12  "lfoda ycumnuknapHn 220000000  Akumsigopnap  yCUMAUKNAPHM
Agro XMMOS KUAWNLL yMyMUiA XMMOS KU
Kimyo BOCUTaNapuHN ANFrAnLWK BOCUTaNIAapUHN
Himoya"  eTka3ub 6epuw eTkasunb bepuw
MY K
2018-06-22 "lfoda ycumnuknapHu 562500000  Akuusgopnap  yCUMAUKNApHW
Agro XMMOS KUNNLL yMyMUiA XVMIMOS KUNNLL
Kimyo BOCUTaNapuHu AnFnanwn BOCUTaNAPUHU
Himoya"  eTkaswb 6epuw eTkasnb bepw
MY K
16 Cnucok achchpmnupoBaHHbIX nUL, (MO COCTOSIHMIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro rona)
®.N.0. nnmn MecToHaxoxoeHve OcHoBaHwe, no Dara
nosnHoe (MecToXuTenbcTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus
HanMeHoBaHue (rocymapcTtBo, 0bnacTb, npu3HalTCcs OCHOBaHUs (-
ropof, panoH) agpOUIMPOBaHHLIMA  UIA)
nnuamm
SnbMaHoB Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacw, Kysatys KeHrawm 2019-06-22
XaknmxoH TowKeHT waxpwu ab3ocu
lWapunoswny
Bonnues Y nyrbek Y36ekncToH Pecnybnvkacw, Kysatys KeHrawwm 2019-06-22
TOWKEeHT waxpu ab3ocu
Kapumos Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacw, Kysatys KeHrawm 2019-06-22
Cyx6atunnna TOWKEHT waxpu ab3ocu
AbuToBUY
Mup3aes YTkup Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacu,  Kysartys KeHraww 2019-06-22
MycabekoBuy TowkeHT waxpwu ab3ocu
HypmeTos [doHnép  Y36ekucTtoH Pecnybnukacwy, Kysartys KeHrawm 2019-06-22
TOWKeHT waxpu ab3ocu
AxmMenxaHoBa Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacwy, Kysatye KeHrawwm 2019-06-22
Knapa CabvpoBHa  TOLWKEHT Waxpu ab3ocu
Typaoves YTkup Y36ekuctoH Pecny6nukacw, Kysartys KeHrawm 2019-06-22

Xonboesny

Xnzzax waxpu

ab30Ch



Xynonbepones
Wep3on
Ab6aycanomoBuy

Kopaboes
Makcanbek
Maxmypnosuy

llooMoOHKynoB
OWNMKY N

Wcpannos Anvwep
Xy>xamoBuy

Y36eknctoH Pecny6nvkacw,
Xnszax waxpu

Y36ekuctoH Pecny6nukacw,
TOWKeHT waxpu

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacw,
Xwuszax waxpu

Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvikacw,
Xnzzax waxpu

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2385

Hara: 09.05.2024

Tag 1w Komucemscu
ab3ocu

TadpTnw kommccuscu
ab3ocu

TadTuw Kommnceuacu
ab3ocu

XKamuat gupektopu

2019-06-22

2019-06-22

2019-06-22

2019-06-22



